Docket No.: J0121-0001 02-18-2005 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 6651-0011 (...p.4/94) LY Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings → → 102944786 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Anatol TIRKEL Jerzy Fryderyk GADEK Name: JI Peston Pty Ltd. Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: P.O. Box 83 ■ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Archerfield, Queensland State: AU ZIP: 4108 Other _ Execution Date: February 2, 2005 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 4, 2005 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? **⊠** No ☐ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karin E. Peterka 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Buchalter, Nemer, Fields & Younger Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 601 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2400 8. Deposit account number: 2 500977 City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90017 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct an any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Karin E. Peterka Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

REEL: 016257 FRAME: 0950

Docket Number (Optional)

Whereas, I, whose names and addresses appear below, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled
NEAR-FIELD ANTENNA ARRAY WITH SIGNAL PROCESSING
■ for which a United States patent application was filed on February, // 2005 as
Application Number
☐ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and
Whereas, J I Peston Pty Ltd herein referred to as assignees whose post office address is P O Box
83, ARCHERFIELD Qld 4108 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the
same;
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I/we,
the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and
exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in
and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/we hereby
authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in the same, for its sole use and
benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which
said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had
this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this 2nd day of February, 2005
at East Brighton, Victoria, Australia
A. Dikel Godf 1
Name: Anatol Tirkel Name: Jerzy, Fryderyk GADEK
Address: 8 Cecil Street Address: 8 Cecil Street

Australia

EAST BRIGHTON Victoria 3187

RECORDED: 02/04/2005

Australia

PATENT REEL: 016257 FRAME: 0951

EAST BRIGHTON Victoria 3187